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1. Session: Friday, 2016-05-06

Beginning: 08.30

Warm Up: 07.30 - 08.20

Event-No. 1
50m Breaststroke Women
Heat 1 (8:30)
1
2 Laura Toftgaard 2007 Kolding SK 00:58.41
3 Mia Motczinski 2007 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 00:51.67
4 Millie Møller 2007 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:55.19
5 Ulrikke Skjøth-Rasmussen 2007 Helsingør Svømmeklub 01:01.59
6

Heat 2 (8:31)
1 Dicte S. Falkenstrøm 2008 Nyborg Svømmeklub
2 Antonia Graf 2007 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:56.86
3 Celina Voigt 2007 LSV Delphin 1990 00:49.39
4 Mila- Sophie Brade 2007 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:53.32
5 Laura Sophia Jörgensen 2007 SG TSB/08 Flensburg (NL) 01:00.70
6

Heat 3 (8:32)
1 Julina Paschke 2007 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 01:03.90
2 Nelly Körner 2008 SVV Plauen (TW) 00:56.14
3 Samantha Jagt 2007 de Devel 00:48.89
4 Emma Matthias 2007 Potsdamer SV 00:53.15
5 Kristin Bergmann 2008 ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:58.48
6

Heat 4 (8:34)
1 Kadisha Ernst 2006 TSV Klausdorf 01:15.36
2 Julija Bliucukis 2006 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 01:05.36
3 Amalie Kjærgaard Callesen 2006 Kolding SK 01:00.88
4 Matilde Baraviec 2006 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 01:04.58
5 Marie Elisabeth Thorsted 2006 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:07.55
6

Heat 5 (8:36)
1 Lydia Körner 2006 SVV Plauen (TW) 00:55.44
2 Louisa Reichel 2006 ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:54.80
3 Charlotte Luisa Kopp 2006 Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:54.05
4 Thowe Eliasson 2006 Landskrona Simsällskap 00:54.72
5 Karoline R. Frederiksen 2006 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:54.82
6 Kira Steen 2006 de Devel 01:00.50

Heat 6 (8:37)
1 Emilie Øhlenschlæger 2006 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:51.72
2 Alexandra Krause 2006 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 00:49.68
3 Paulina Schulz 2006 ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:45.97
4 Ida Köpp 2006 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 00:48.75
5 Jolyne Kowalle 2006 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:50.57
6 Nele Prüfer 2006 SV Handwerk Leipzig 00:53.07

Heat 7 (8:38)
1 Lilian Marie Dürr 2006 Potsdamer SV 00:51.55
2 Malin Friedrich 2006 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:49.65
3 Melina Renneberg 2006 ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:45.45
4 Ira Helene Hünnebeck 2006 Potsdamer SV 00:46.61
5 Viktoria Ammermann 2006 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:50.30
6 Layla Fischler 2006 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 00:52.35

Heat 8 (8:40)
1 Stella Clara Reni Heinrich 2006 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 00:50.77
2 Sveda Naima Grude 2006 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:49.42
3 Helena Rabea Cron 2006 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:45.16
4 Nelia Will 2006 SVV Plauen (TW) 00:46.48
5 Marie Lehmann 2006 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:50.05
6 Leyla Oversluizen 2006 de Devel 00:52.33

Heat 9 (8:41)
1
2 Nicole Christiansen 2005 Nyborg Svømmeklub
3 Anna Steege 2005 VfL Bad Nenndorf
4 Liv Axelsson 2005 Kristianstads SLS
5
6
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Event-No. 1
50m Breaststroke Women
Heat 10 (8:42)
1 Marie Albæk 2005 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:08.49
2 Maria Wildemann 2005 TSV Klausdorf 01:01.44
3 Marie-Sophie Otto 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:57.55
4 Ida Overgaard Thomassen 2005 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 00:59.07
5 Nina Seirup 2005 Nyborg Svømmeklub 01:04.07
6 Mara Pabsch 2005 VfL Bad Nenndorf

Heat 11 (8:44)
1 Ida Marie Jörgensen 2005 SG TSB/08 Flensburg (NL) 00:56.67
2 Martha Schreiber 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:53.39
3 Emma Widerfors 2005 Kristianstads SLS 00:51.83
4 Laura Tomkowitz 2005 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 00:53.38
5 Carlotta Kosching 2005 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 00:56.41
6 Neele Möller 2005 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 00:56.93

Heat 12 (8:45)
1 Eliana Plontke 2005 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:50.40
2 Solvejg Bergemann 2005 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 00:50.03
3 Emilia Auerbach 2005 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:49.34
4 Sora Fay Maack 2005 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:49.96
5 Louise Sunesen 2005 Viborg Svømme Klub 00:50.03
6 Marie Jensen 2005 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:51.13

Heat 13 (8:46)
1 Maria Sorge 2005 SV 1990 Zschopau (TW) 00:49.05
2 Tova Siversson 2005 Landskrona Simsällskap 00:48.56
3 Nele Fohl 2005 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:47.39
4 Amelie Skrzypcak 2005 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 00:48.14
5 Amanda Pålsson 2005 Simklubben Triton 00:48.96
6 Maya Maluck 2005 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 00:49.21

Heat 14 (8:48)
1 Fro Grete Bielenberg 2005 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 00:46.88
2 Josefine Sylvester 2005 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:45.11
3 Caala Rahn 2005 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 00:42.43
4 Caroline Villum Færch 2005 Helsingør Svømmeklub 00:44.42
5 Elina Holgersson 2005 Osby Simsällskap 00:46.04
6 Teresa Francesca Fritzsch 2005 SV Zwickau 04 (TW) 00:47.31

Heat 15 (8:49)
1 Asha Lobberegt 2005 de Devel 00:46.52
2 Laura Wilsdorf 2005 SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:45.00
3 Zinna Bengtsson Nimander 2005 Simklubben Triton 00:42.28
4 Victoria Marie Gundel 2005 Potsdamer SV 00:43.21
5 Amanda Busk Olesen 2005 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:45.65
6 Nele Kraske 2005 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:47.30

Heat 16 (8:50)
1 Amelie Below 2005 TSV Klausdorf 00:46.16
2 Susanna Prochaska 2005 ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:44.98
3 Maja Björnström 2005 Simklubben Triton 00:41.01
4 Selma Seipp 2005 Simsällskapet Delfin 00:42.97
5 Agnete Habermann 2005 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 00:45.33
6 Jonna Möller 2005 Simsällskapet Delfin 00:47.15

Event-No. 2
50m Breaststroke Men
Heat 1 (8:51)
1
2 Oliver J. L. Andersen 2006 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen
3 Melvin Carlsson 2005 Kristianstads SLS 01:03.05
4 Alexander Okkerholm 2005 Nyborg Svømmeklub 01:07.40
5
6

Heat 2 (8:53)
1
2 Jonathan Olofsson 2006 Simklubben Triton 01:01.63
3 Tobias Hildebrandt 2007 SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:59.16
4 Luca Schmidt 2007 SV Hof 1911 (TW) 01:01.20
5 Axel Kenneth Thomsen 2005 Kolding SK 01:02.77
6
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Event-No. 2
50m Breaststroke Men
Heat 3 (8:54)
1 Erik Thöne 2006 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 00:57.21
2 Quentin Bähn 2007 VfL Bad Nenndorf 00:56.97
3 Johannes Uhlig 2006 SSV Aue-Schneeberg (TW) 00:56.49
4 Theodor Thuelund 2005 Nyborg Svømmeklub 00:56.61
5 Mikkel Bredal Larsen 2005 Nyborg Svømmeklub 00:57.01
6 Bjarne Rehkamp 2005 SG TSB/08 Flensburg (NL) 00:58.35

Heat 4 (8:56)
1 Jean-Paul Melis 2005 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:55.52
2 Magnus Bergmann 2006 ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:54.98
3 Carl Clausen 2005 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:54.85
4 Oliver Luiten 2006 Helsingør Svømmeklub 00:54.90
5 Henning Maaß 2005 Preetzer TSV 00:55.35
6 Karl Oredsson 2006 Simsällskapet Delfin 00:56.31

Heat 5 (8:57)
1 Willas Kazhel 2006 Nyborg Svømmeklub 00:54.66
2 Oskar Foss 2006 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:54.04
3 Mattis Jona Hansen 2006 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 00:53.73
4 Lenny Richter 2005 SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:53.78
5 Philipp Fehmel 2005 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:54.53
6 William Elliot Lumholtz 2006 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 00:54.75

Heat 6 (8:58)
1 Finn Hagge 2005 Preetzer TSV 00:53.53
2 Ville Torkelsson 2005 Osby Simsällskap 00:53.33
3 Ole-Einar Bührig 2006 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:51.94
4 Alexander Soputnyak 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:52.71
5 Lasse Rohrbeck 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:53.41
6 Jonne Kjell Schröder 2006 Preetzer TSV 00:53.73

Heat 7 (9:00)
1 Piet Noack 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:51.75
2 Patric Bierwagen 2006 SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:51.41
3 Dan Filip Schlag 2006 TSV Klausdorf 00:50.25
4 Julius Fohl 2006 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:51.15
5 Anton Ritter 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:51.53
6 Jonas Becker Skouboe 2005 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:51.77

Heat 8 (9:01)
1 Hugo Johnsson 2005 Simsällskapet Delfin 00:48.28
2 Elias Meier 2005 SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (SV MV) 00:46.51
3 Jeremy Kunz 2005 SV Zwickau 04 (TW) 00:45.11
4 Ludvig Hoff 2005 Landskrona Simsällskap 00:45.72
5 Florian Schmolt 2005 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:47.69
6 Matteo Stibenz 2006 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:49.43

Heat 9 (9:02)
1 Lennard Zichner 2005 Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:48.05
2 Jan Malte Gräfe 2007 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 00:46.48
3 Jannes Marten Pufahl 2006 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 00:44.45
4 Leander Scheer 2005 SVV Plauen (TW) 00:45.70
5 Valentin Thordal 2005 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 00:47.04
6 Theo Jäck 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:48.64

Heat 10 (9:03)
1 Jonas Paul Obermark 2005 SG TSB/08 Flensburg (NL) 00:47.96
2 Andreas Nikolajsen 2005 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:45.78
3 Tom-Niclas Böttcher 2005 ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:42.59
4 Nicolas Duvander 2005 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:45.31
5 Karl Bülow 2006 SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (SV MV) 00:46.94
6 Fiete Deißler 2006 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:48.31

Heat 11 (9:05)
1 Ben Luca Borowski 2004 PSV Schwerin (SV MV)
2 Bennet Witthöft 2004 Preetzer TSV 01:01.80
3 Malte Rasch 2004 Rønne Svømme Klub
4 Alfred Feldskov 2003 Svendborg Svømme Klub
5 Mikkel Brinck 2003 Aarhus Idrætsforening Af 1900
6 Niels-Gustav Skov 2003 Aarhus Idrætsforening Af 1900

Heat 12 (9:06)
1 Vania Danilkin 2004 Kolding SK 00:57.78
2 Kasper Henriksen 2004 Viborg Svømme Klub 00:55.76
3 Oscar Tram 2004 Kristianstads SLS 00:55.60
4 Valdemar Stahl 2004 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 00:55.64
5 Frederik D. Liboriussen 2004 Viborg Svømme Klub 00:56.46
6 Marcus Albæk 2004 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 00:59.26
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Event-No. 2
50m Breaststroke Men
Heat 13 (9:08)
1 Robert Auerbach 2004 Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:53.05
2 Isaac Rasmussen 2004 Kristianstads SLS 00:50.89
3 Johannes Beier 2004 SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:49.54
4 Cedric Jahnke 2004 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:49.76
5 Kasper Marcusson Madsen 2004 Simklubben Triton 00:51.03
6 Olle Olsson 2004 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:53.61

Heat 14 (9:09)
1 Kris Jensen 2004 Aars Svømmeklub 00:49.10
2 Theo Ceplitis 2004 Simklubben Triton 00:48.53
3 Nils John 2004 SVV Plauen (TW) 00:48.23
4 Sebastian Graff 2004 Nyborg Svømmeklub 00:48.23
5 Leo Gränse 2004 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:48.58
6 Arik Lange 2004 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:49.36

Heat 15 (9:10)
1 Olle Pettersson 2004 Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:46.83
2 Christoffer R.S. Pedersen 2004 O.S.L.F. (STO) 00:46.37
3 Aapo Kinnunen 2004 Raision Urheilijat 00:45.85
4 Lasse Thulstrup 2004 Kolding SK 00:46.25
5 Kasper Nygren 2004 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:46.63
6 Johannes Hildebrandt 2004 SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:47.58

Heat 16 (9:11)
1 Tobias Gründer 2004 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:44.02
2 Milan Schmalz 2004 Preetzer TSV 00:42.97
3 Teo Mravac 2004 Varberg Sim 00:40.72
4 Jonas Lykke Sandison 2004 Nyborg Svømmeklub 00:42.25
5 Viggo Thomsen 2004 Landskrona Simsällskap 00:43.68
6 Matthias Eiermann 2004 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:45.32

Heat 17 (9:12)
1 William Lundblad 2004 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:44.00
2 Linus Merten Simonides 2004 ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:42.70
3 Mads Peter Hansen 2004 Viborg Svømme Klub 00:40.08
4 Markus Qvarfordh 2004 Simklubben Triton 00:41.70
5 Anton Zeno Rauch 2004 Potsdamer SV 00:43.65
6 Malthe Stahl Olsen 2004 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 00:44.68

Heat 18 (9:14)
1 Steven Jahnke 2004 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:43.73
2 Malte Almqvist 2004 Varberg Sim 00:42.28
3 Elias Marius Elsgaard 2004 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:35.93
4 Mads Iversen 2004 Svømmeklubben Tempo (ESV) 00:40.85
5 Leon Niclas Thiel 2004 SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (SV MV) 00:43.29
6 Adam Juliusson 2004 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:44.57

Heat 19 (9:15)
1
2 David Alderbrink 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:52.64
3 Amadeus Ahlman 2003 Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:52.10
4 Neo Palenmark 2003 Simklubben Triton 00:52.31
5 Viktor Wiberg 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:53.90
6

Heat 20 (9:16)
1 Theo Voß 2003 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 00:49.74
2 Isak Christiansson 2003 Tyringe Simsällskap 00:48.09
3 Olle Rasmusson 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:47.36
4 Mats Ole Kurz 2003 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 00:47.60
5 Casper Andersen 2003 Grindsted Svømmeklub 00:48.25
6 Filip af Klinteberg 2003 Simklubben Triton 00:51.42

Heat 21 (9:17)
1 Oliver Kock 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:46.56
2 Malik Lodberg Klein 2003 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 00:45.76
3 Tomislav Corluka 2003 Kristianstads SLS 00:45.65
4 Gustav Anton Bewernitz 2003 SG TSB/08 Flensburg (NL) 00:45.75
5 Louis Ladewig 2003 SSV Aue-Schneeberg (TW) 00:46.14
6 Bjarne Rahn 2003 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 00:46.75

Heat 22 (9:19)
1 Luca Bally 2003 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 00:45.30
2 Moritz Goldammer 2003 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:45.06
3 Pascal Nerling 2003 Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:44.05
4 Sune Schaarup 2003 Svømmeklubben Triton Vejle (ESV) 00:44.05
5 Steven Klante 2003 SV Nordhausen 90 00:45.12
6 Måns Rydergren 2003 Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:45.41
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Event-No. 2
50m Breaststroke Men
Heat 23 (9:20)
1 Jacob Söderberg 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:43.73
2 Jakob Bjerg Snekkersten 2003 Helsingør Svømmeklub 00:43.45
3 Caspar Neumann 2003 ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:43.05
4 Casper Bang Clausen 2003 O.S.L.F. (STO) 00:43.19
5 Alexander Larsson 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:43.48
6 Filip Cederholm 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:43.94

Heat 24 (9:21)
1 Oliver Renner 2003 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:42.30
2 Even Halmich 2003 SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:42.12
3 Nikolai Sander 2003 Svømmeklubben Smut Terndrup 00:41.75
4 Rasmus Pedersen 2003 Landskrona Simsällskap 00:41.78
5 Phillip Geike 2003 LSV Delphin 1990 00:42.18
6 Max-Christoph Hähnel 2003 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:42.40

Heat 25 (9:22)
1 Vlad Lupu 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:40.66
2 Jens Riisgaard-Jensen 2003 Aars Svømmeklub 00:39.49
3 Jonas Böcklein 2003 Potsdamer SV 00:37.54
4 Finn Arik Schwermer 2003 Potsdamer SV 00:37.87
5 Lauritz Baad Ellekjær 2003 Svømmeklubben Triton Vejle (ESV) 00:40.12
6 Anton Pedersen 2003 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:41.73

Heat 26 (9:23)
1 Kim Doan Nguyen 2003 Svømmeklubben Triton Vejle (ESV) 00:40.46
2 Linus Forsgren 2003 Simklubben Triton 00:39.08
3 Malthe Elkjær 2003 Svømmeklubben Tempo (ESV) 00:37.26
4 Felix Neumann 2003 SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (SV MV) 00:37.70
5 Lucas Lehmann 2003 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:39.93
6 Wenzel Schley 2003 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 00:41.05

Heat 27 (9:24)
1 Tobias Svenningsen 2003 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:40.37
2 Fiete Plath 2003 SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (SV MV) 00:38.00
3 Lauri Kinnunen 2003 Raision Urheilijat 00:36.05
4 Julian Schlag 2003 TSV Klausdorf 00:37.62
5 Kalle Edelhamre 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:39.63
6 Mark Kuhlmann 2003 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:40.76

Heat 28 (9:25)
1 Tom Maschmann 2002 VfL Bad Nenndorf 00:59.47
2 Lukas Bach Mikkelsen 2002 Kolding SK 00:49.53
3 Mikkel Nissen 2002 Nyborg Svømmeklub 00:48.28
4 Elias Boekhoff 2002 SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:49.13
5 Róbert Pálmason 2002 Reykjavik 00:50.30
6 Hjalte Flader Skov 2002 Svendborg Svømme Klub

Heat 29 (9:27)
1 Erik Ellemose Sørensen 2002 Grindsted Svømmeklub 00:45.53
2 Runólfur Þorláksson 2002 Reykjavik 00:44.65
3 Haris Jazavac 2002 Kristianstads SLS 00:43.05
4 Alfred Thunell 2002 Landskrona Simsällskap 00:44.31
5 David Tuan V. Valbjørn 2002 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 00:44.72
6 Janis Trepczik 2002 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:46.06

Heat 30 (9:28)
1 Magnus Dolleris Schroll 2002 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 00:42.57
2 Franz Wilhelm Stritzel 2002 SV Nordhausen 90 00:41.37
3 Lukas Schuster 2002 SSV Aue-Schneeberg (TW) 00:39.56
4 Pelle Huldén 2002 Varberg Sim 00:40.73
5 Theodor Rominger 2002 TSV Klausdorf 00:42.27
6 Lasse Skyt Frederiksen 2002 Kolding SK 00:42.71

Heat 31 (9:29)
1 Joshua Dannevang 2002 Kolding SK 00:39.37
2 Jacob Christensen 2002 Svømmeklubben Triton Vejle (ESV) 00:39.14
3 Matias Kjær 2002 Aars Svømmeklub 00:38.76
4 Mathias Pedersen 2002 Viborg Svømme Klub 00:39.10
5 Noah Gabriel Elsner 2002 ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:39.35
6 Rasmus Kvorning Mikkelsen 2002 Svømmeklubben Triton Vejle (ESV) 00:39.55

Heat 32 (9:30)
1 Peter Weigelt 2002 SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:37.10
2 Anders Malmberg 2002 Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:36.50
3 Cedric von der Reith 2002 SV Zwickau 04 (TW) 00:34.74
4 Esben F. Buchwaldt 2002 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:35.85
5 Ahmed Sadoon 2002 Kristianstads SLS 00:36.82
6 Viking Josefson 2002 Varberg Sim 00:38.58
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Event-No. 2
50m Breaststroke Men
Heat 33 (9:31)
1 Oliver Hallenborg 2002 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 00:37.03
2 William Ohrt 2002 Kolding SK 00:36.04
3 Mingus Okkerholm 2002 Nyborg Svømmeklub 00:34.06
4 Ilja Sukhanov 2002 SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:35.31
5 Birkan Ates 2002 Simsällskapet Delfin 00:36.72
6 Fredrik Nilsson 2002 Simklubben Triton 00:38.51

Heat 34 (9:32)
1 Gustav Stahl 2002 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 00:36.90
2 Anton Leth 2002 Svømmeklubben Triton Vejle (ESV) 00:35.96
3 Niklas Katron 2002 Tus Clausthal-Zellerfeld von 1849 00:33.62
4 Niels Paul Möller 2002 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 00:35.31
5 Roope Paatos 2002 Raision Urheilijat 00:36.66
6 Tim Wolf 2002 Kaltenkirchener TS 00:37.37

Event-No. 3
200m Freestyle Women
Heat 1 (9:33)
1 Ulrikke Skjøth-Rasmussen 2007 Helsingør Svømmeklub
2 Kristin Bergmann 2008 ATSV Freiberg (TW) 04:05.00
3 Hanna Emmi Hoffmann 2007 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 04:12.95
4 Ella Röiseth 2005 Landskrona Simsällskap
5 Neele Möller 2005 SV Neptun Kiel (NL)
6 Alma Olander 2005 Helsingør Svømmeklub

Heat 2 (9:38)
1 Nelly Körner 2008 SVV Plauen (TW) 04:03.40
2 Chiara Paetzold 2007 LSV Delphin 1990 03:45.20
3 Helene Sachs 2007 SVV Plauen (TW) 03:14.34
4 Samantha Jagt 2007 de Devel 03:28.66
5 Nele Matthäi 2007 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 03:50.00
6

Heat 3 (9:42)
1 Louisa Reichel 2006 ATSV Freiberg (TW) 03:58.98
2 Matilde Baraviec 2006 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 03:36.18
3 Layla Fischler 2006 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 03:29.08
4 Hoai-My Ho Buu 2006 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 03:29.21
5 Julija Bliucukis 2006 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 03:58.79
6 Yasmine Strandh 2006 Landskrona Simsällskap

Heat 4 (9:47)
1 Naja Færgemann 2006 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 03:13.48
2 Nicola Grebe 2006 SSV Freiberg (TW) 03:00.78
3 Sophie Niethe 2006 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 02:55.00
4 Laura Hofmann 2006 SSV Freiberg (TW) 02:55.03
5 Nina Hirsch 2006 SV Handwerk Leipzig 03:08.83
6 Lydia Körner 2006 SVV Plauen (TW) 03:13.81

Heat 5 (9:50)
1 Ineke Kruse 2005 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 03:36.99
2 Jonna Möller 2005 Simsällskapet Delfin 03:28.15
3 Marta Magnúsdóttir 2005 Reykjavik 03:07.03
4 Solvejg Bergemann 2005 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 03:25.63
5 Yonah Lüdersen 2005 TSV Klausdorf 03:30.97
6

Heat 6 (9:54)
1 Caala Rahn 2005 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 03:03.89
2 Leonie Crabiell 2005 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 03:03.51
3 Karla Kristensen 2005 Kolding SK 02:59.36
4 Leoni Rampas 2005 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 03:00.00
5 Lina Liedtke 2005 SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 03:03.56
6 Maja Johanne Pedersen 2005 Nyborg Svømmeklub 03:04.02

Heat 7 (9:58)
1 Nicoline Kornum-Svensson 2005 Kolding SK 02:57.94
2 Anna Varming 2005 Viborg Svømme Klub 02:43.83
3 Eden Sydney Schröder 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 02:38.00
4 Susanna Prochaska 2005 ATSV Freiberg (TW) 02:38.81
5 Laura Wilsdorf 2005 SSV Freiberg (TW) 02:46.38
6 Isa Maes 2005 de Devel 02:58.67
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Event-No. 4
200m Freestyle Men
Heat 1 (10:01)
1 Asger Østergaard 2005 Svendborg Svømme Klub
2 Bjarne Rehkamp 2005 SG TSB/08 Flensburg (NL)
3 Marvin Mitze 2006 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 03:51.92
4 Sean Mamoudzad 2005 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 03:55.29
5 Axel Kenneth Thomsen 2005 Kolding SK
6 Deniz Adrian Wilken 2006 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV)

Heat 2 (10:06)
1 Kilian Ebeling 2006 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 03:49.92
2 Christoph Straßburger 2007 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 03:25.00
3 Victor Borg 2005 Simklubben Triton 03:16.15
4 Jeppe Moeslund Lausen 2006 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 03:22.90
5 Felix Heyder 2006 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 03:26.12
6 Timo Putzar 2006 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 03:51.25

Heat 3 (10:10)
1 Philipp Fehmel 2005 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 03:13.83
2 Carl Clausen 2005 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 03:06.00
3 Thies Marten Schwermer 2007 Potsdamer SV 02:59.70
4 Patric Bierwagen 2006 SSV Freiberg (TW) 03:01.12
5 Marius Dyrgaard Tholstrup 2005 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 03:06.51
6 Svyatoslav Motylenko 2006 SSV Freiberg (TW) 03:15.43

Heat 4 (10:14)
1 Leander Scheer 2005 SVV Plauen (TW) 02:54.69
2 Felix Tjärnberg 2005 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 02:39.18
3 Aaron Leupold 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 02:28.00
4 Elias Meier 2005 SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (SV MV) 02:38.80
5 Jonas Paul Obermark 2005 SG TSB/08 Flensburg (NL) 02:45.35
6 Jules Bohnert 2005 SG TSB/08 Flensburg (NL) 02:55.98

Heat 5 (10:17)
1 Alexander Kjeldsen 2004 Kolding SK
2 Christopher Nyby Killerup 2004 Nyborg Svømmeklub 03:35.53
3 Theo Matthiessen 2004 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 03:18.79
4 Jonas Petersen 2004 Preetzer TSV 03:31.02
5 Mark Kronbæk Nancke 2004 Nyborg Svømmeklub 03:37.75
6

Heat 6 (10:21)
1 Filip Esklund Nielsen 2004 Kolding SK 03:07.53
2 Erik Kofahl 2004 TSV Klausdorf 02:58.32
3 Arik Lange 2004 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 02:54.28
4 Kris Jensen 2004 Aars Svømmeklub 02:55.07
5 Steven Jahnke 2004 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 03:00.00
6 Matthias Eiermann 2004 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 03:18.39

Heat 7 (10:25)
1 Alexander Trommer 2004 SSV Freiberg (TW) 02:49.01
2 Aapo Kinnunen 2004 Raision Urheilijat 02:37.27
3 David Olofsson 2004 Simklubben Triton 02:35.67
4 Markus Qvarfordh 2004 Simklubben Triton 02:36.34
5 Olle Pettersson 2004 Katrineholms Simsällskap 02:46.80
6 Nichlas Nordlund Hansen 2004 Kolding SK 02:52.17

Heat 8 (10:28)
1 Anders Mose 2004 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:31.39
2 Elias Marius Elsgaard 2004 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:26.24
3 Jay Vries 2004 de Devel 02:20.13
4 William Lundblad 2004 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 02:25.91
5 Lars Riisgaard-Jensen 2004 Aars Svømmeklub 02:29.42
6 Alan Jovic 2004 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 02:34.62

Heat 9 (10:31)
1
2 Neo Palenmark 2003 Simklubben Triton 03:25.10
3 Gene Gränzer 2003 SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 03:10.79
4 Filip af Klinteberg 2003 Simklubben Triton 03:14.70
5 Anton Knudsen 2003 Rønne Svømme Klub
6

Heat 10 (10:35)
1 Dennis Schiemann 2003 SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 03:04.11
2 Max-Christoph Hähnel 2003 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 02:58.59
3 Luca Wolkewitz 2003 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 02:50.29
4 Mattis Engström 2003 Osby Simsällskap 02:50.37
5 Isak Christiansson 2003 Tyringe Simsällskap 03:00.58
6 Jacob Thomsen 2003 Nyborg Svømmeklub 03:07.89
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Event-No. 4
200m Freestyle Men
Heat 11 (10:38)
1 Jeppe Haurum 2003 Grindsted Svømmeklub 02:47.25
2 Alfred Feldskov 2003 Svendborg Svømme Klub 02:44.08
3 Andreas Pedersen 2003 Nyborg Svømmeklub 02:42.54
4 Erik Aldrin 2003 Katrineholms Simsällskap 02:43.00
5 Jesper Ring 2003 Landskrona Simsällskap 02:44.52
6 Benedict Völker 2003 SV Nordhausen 90 02:49.16

Heat 12 (10:42)
1 Måns Rydergren 2003 Katrineholms Simsällskap 02:40.00
2 Phillip Quist 2003 Rønne Svømme Klub 02:38.53
3 Gustav Anton Bewernitz 2003 SG TSB/08 Flensburg (NL) 02:36.38
4 Anton Rautiainen 2003 Katrineholms Simsällskap 02:38.09
5 Herman Modig 2003 Kristianstads SLS 02:38.93
6 Joe Tani Fohlmann 2003 O.S.L.F. (STO) 02:42.19

Heat 13 (10:45)
1 Lukas Stæhr Bentsen 2003 O.S.L.F. (STO) 02:33.00
2 Arvid Nilsson 2003 Simklubben Triton 02:30.47
3 Finn Bergmann 2003 Potsdamer SV 02:29.39
4 Logi Freyr Arnarsson 2003 Reykjavik 02:29.80
5 Wenzel Schley 2003 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 02:32.80
6 Vincent Möller 2003 Simsällskapet Delfin 02:33.02

Heat 14 (10:48)
1 Jonas Krammer Knudsen 2003 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:28.15
2 Malthe Elkjær 2003 Svømmeklubben Tempo (ESV) 02:22.70
3 Jeremy Stöckel 2003 SSV Freiberg (TW) 02:22.38
4 Aske Sommerlund Pedersen 2003 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:22.51
5 Marc Amon Göttmann 2003 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 02:25.00
6 Vlad Lupu 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 02:29.30

Heat 15 (10:51)
1 Henning Cederlund 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 02:19.76
2 Jonas Kjær 2003 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:16.69
3 Kevin Grahn 2003 Katrineholms Simsällskap 02:15.56
4 Hanno Böckmann 2003 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 02:16.04
5 Aku Kaila 2003 Raision Urheilijat 02:17.36
6 Daniel Damsbo 2003 Svømmeklubben Triton Vejle (ESV) 02:19.87

Heat 16 (10:53)
1 Erik Ellemose Sørensen 2002 Grindsted Svømmeklub 02:50.12
2 Stefan Hansen 2002 Svendborg Svømme Klub 02:35.13
3 Mattis Rieger 2002 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 02:31.97
4 Noa Carlenius 2002 Varberg Sim 02:32.87
5 Jonas Brinkmann 2002 Grindsted Svømmeklub 02:48.78
6

Heat 17 (10:57)
1 Harry Petersson 2002 Kristianstads SLS 02:30.91
2 Fredrik Nilsson 2002 Simklubben Triton 02:21.61
3 Roope Paatos 2002 Raision Urheilijat 02:19.18
4 Christoffer B. Lauridsen 2002 Aars Svømmeklub 02:19.72
5 Noel Persson 2002 Simklubben Triton 02:30.48
6 Vikar Máni Þórsson 2002 Reykjavik 02:31.77

Heat 18 (11:00)
1 Casper Brinch 2002 Svømmeklubben Tempo (ESV) 02:17.82
2 Emil Frydenholm 2002 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:16.90
3 Andreas Blaaberg 2002 Svømmeklubben Triton Vejle (ESV) 02:15.82
4 Emil Kernen 2002 Katrineholms Simsällskap 02:16.02
5 Rasmus Kvorning Mikkelsen 2002 Svømmeklubben Triton Vejle (ESV) 02:17.00
6 Tobias Boström 2002 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:18.71

Heat 19 (11:02)
1 Lennart Piechnick 2002 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 02:15.09
2 Thor Grandin 2002 Simklubben Triton 02:14.45
3 Niels Paul Möller 2002 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 02:09.95
4 Birkan Ates 2002 Simsällskapet Delfin 02:13.83
5 Esben F. Buchwaldt 2002 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:14.46
6 William Svarer 2002 Kolding SK 02:15.63
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Event-No. 5
100m Individual Medley Women
Heat 1 (11:05)
1 Silvia Martinsen 2007 Helsingør Svømmeklub
2 Nele Matthäi 2007 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 01:57.00
3 Laura Sophia Jörgensen 2007 SG TSB/08 Flensburg (NL) 02:03.56
4 Marie Albæk 2005 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen
5 Lina Filuca Hersbro 2005 Helsingør Svømmeklub
6 Katrine G. Kristensen 2005 Helsingør Svømmeklub

Heat 2 (11:07)
1
2 Celina Voigt 2007 LSV Delphin 1990 01:50.43
3 Helene Sachs 2007 SVV Plauen (TW) 01:38.24
4 Chiara Paetzold 2007 LSV Delphin 1990 01:50.43
5 Antonia Graf 2007 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:53.03
6

Heat 3 (11:10)
1 Liva Burgaard 2006 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 02:02.37
2 Thowe Eliasson 2006 Landskrona Simsällskap 01:54.23
3 Malin Friedrich 2006 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:50.08
4 Lucca Kanstrup-Clausen 2006 Helsingør Svømmeklub 01:50.56
5 Amalie Kjærgaard Callesen 2006 Kolding SK 02:00.34
6

Heat 4 (11:12)
1 Leyla Oversluizen 2006 de Devel 01:46.57
2 Karoline R. Frederiksen 2006 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:43.09
3 Laura Hofmann 2006 SSV Freiberg (TW) 01:40.43
4 Jette Prüfer 2006 SV Handwerk Leipzig 01:41.82
5 Emilie Øhlenschlæger 2006 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:44.62
6 Viktoria Ammermann 2006 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:47.45

Heat 5 (11:14)
1 Ida Köpp 2006 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 01:39.38
2 Layla Fischler 2006 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 01:38.89
3 Sofie A. Wolf 2006 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:37.08
4 Jolyne Kowalle 2006 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:37.56
5 Moa Ekberg 2006 Landskrona Simsällskap 01:39.35
6 Alexandra Krause 2006 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 01:39.75

Heat 6 (11:16)
1 My Pettersson 2006 Landskrona Simsällskap 01:34.56
2 Nicola Grebe 2006 SSV Freiberg (TW) 01:32.50
3 Sophie Niethe 2006 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:25.99
4 Nelia Will 2006 SVV Plauen (TW) 01:29.47
5 Sveda Naima Grude 2006 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 01:32.97
6 Helena Rabea Cron 2006 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:34.80

Heat 7 (11:18)
1 Neele Möller 2005 SV Neptun Kiel (NL)
2 Hannah Vixø Momme 2005 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:57.68
3 Ida Marie Jörgensen 2005 SG TSB/08 Flensburg (NL) 01:56.66
4 Nina Seirup 2005 Nyborg Svømmeklub 01:56.74
5 Ida Overgaard Thomassen 2005 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 02:14.09
6

Heat 8 (11:21)
1 Fro Grete Bielenberg 2005 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 01:51.62
2 Cassandra Spring 2005 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:49.45
3 Mathilde Ramsgaard 2005 Helsingør Svømmeklub 01:44.11
4 Marie-Sophie Otto 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 01:46.51
5 Laura Tomkowitz 2005 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:51.09
6 Emma Widerfors 2005 Kristianstads SLS 01:52.63

Heat 9 (11:23)
1 Alma Olander 2005 Helsingør Svømmeklub 01:40.53
2 Sora Fay Maack 2005 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:40.00
3 Marie Jensen 2005 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:38.14
4 Amanda Pålsson 2005 Simklubben Triton 01:38.71
5 Josefine Sylvester 2005 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:40.50
6 Linea Lodberg Klein 2005 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:43.17

Heat 10 (11:26)
1 Amanda Busk Olesen 2005 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:36.56
2 Liv Axelsson 2005 Kristianstads SLS 01:36.42
3 Lina Liedtke 2005 SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 01:35.92
4 Eliana Plontke 2005 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 01:36.20
5 Ida Jacobsen 2005 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:36.48
6 Amelie Skrzypcak 2005 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 01:36.60
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Event-No. 5
100m Individual Medley Women
Heat 11 (11:28)
1 Maya Maluck 2005 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 01:35.27
2 Nele Fohl 2005 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:34.95
3 Amelie Below 2005 TSV Klausdorf 01:34.72
4 Karla Kristensen 2005 Kolding SK 01:34.72
5 Maja Johanne Pedersen 2005 Nyborg Svømmeklub 01:35.22
6 Victoria Marie Gundel 2005 Potsdamer SV 01:35.84

Heat 12 (11:30)
1 Isa Maes 2005 de Devel 01:33.51
2 Nicoline Kornum-Svensson 2005 Kolding SK 01:32.65
3 Elina Holgersson 2005 Osby Simsällskap 01:31.60
4 Tova Siversson 2005 Landskrona Simsällskap 01:32.26
5 Jonna Möller 2005 Simsällskapet Delfin 01:32.73
6 Emilia Auerbach 2005 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 01:33.67

Heat 13 (11:32)
1 Laura Wilsdorf 2005 SSV Freiberg (TW) 01:30.87
2 Louise Sunesen 2005 Viborg Svømme Klub 01:29.64
3 Anna Varming 2005 Viborg Svømme Klub 01:28.96
4 Selma Seipp 2005 Simsällskapet Delfin 01:29.08
5 Caala Rahn 2005 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 01:29.82
6 Agnete Habermann 2005 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 01:31.59

Heat 14 (11:34)
1 Caroline Villum Færch 2005 Helsingør Svømmeklub 01:24.89
2 Asha Lobberegt 2005 de Devel 01:23.25
3 Emma König 2005 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:21.52
4 Fenja Romanski 2005 Svømmeklubben Smut Terndrup 01:21.63
5 Susanna Prochaska 2005 ATSV Freiberg (TW) 01:24.16
6 Maja Björnström 2005 Simklubben Triton 01:25.65

Event-No. 6
100m Individual Medley Men
Heat 1 (11:35)
1 Asger Østergaard 2005 Svendborg Svømme Klub
2 Oliver Luiten 2006 Helsingør Svømmeklub
3 Willas Kazhel 2006 Nyborg Svømmeklub 02:22.44
4 Linus Heinrichsen 2006 Helsingør Svømmeklub
5 William Elliot Lumholtz 2006 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen
6 Alexander Okkerholm 2005 Nyborg Svømmeklub

Heat 2 (11:38)
1 Luca Schmidt 2007 SV Hof 1911 (TW) 02:17.15
2 Georg Duderstadt 2005 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 02:02.93
3 Lenny Richter 2005 SSV Freiberg (TW) 01:54.63
4 Timo Putzar 2006 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:58.81
5 Mikkel Hyldahl 2005 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 02:08.72
6 Erik Thöne 2006 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 02:20.00

Heat 3 (11:41)
1 Matteo Stibenz 2006 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 01:50.08
2 Julius Fohl 2006 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:49.04
3 Alexander Drachmann 2005 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:47.00
4 Oskar Foss 2006 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:47.81
5 Theodor Thuelund 2005 Nyborg Svømmeklub 01:50.06
6 Melvin Carlsson 2005 Kristianstads SLS 01:53.80

Heat 4 (11:43)
1 Ville Torkelsson 2005 Osby Simsällskap 01:43.55
2 Philipp Fehmel 2005 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 01:43.21
3 Charlie Lantzsch 2006 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:42.40
4 Jeppe Moeslund Lausen 2006 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:42.86
5 Hugo Johnsson 2005 Simsällskapet Delfin 01:43.38
6 Jean-Paul Melis 2005 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:44.75

Heat 5 (11:45)
1 Jan Malte Gräfe 2007 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 01:41.65
2 Mattis Jona Hansen 2006 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 01:41.48
3 Lennard Zichner 2005 Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 01:40.06
4 Svyatoslav Motylenko 2006 SSV Freiberg (TW) 01:41.13
5 Christoph Straßburger 2007 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 01:41.52
6 Xavier Strese 2006 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:41.95
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Event-No. 6
100m Individual Medley Men
Heat 6 (11:47)
1 Jonas Becker Skouboe 2005 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:39.37
2 Magnus Bergmann 2006 ATSV Freiberg (TW) 01:39.00
3 Tobias Staghøj Andersen 2006 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:37.57
4 Victor Borg 2005 Simklubben Triton 01:38.29
5 Anton Ritter 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 01:39.16
6 Dan Filip Schlag 2006 TSV Klausdorf 01:39.84

Heat 7 (11:50)
1 Theo Jäck 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 01:37.09
2 Alexander Soputnyak 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 01:36.71
3 Fiete Deißler 2006 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 01:35.46
4 Karl Bülow 2006 SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (SV MV) 01:35.92
5 Lukas David Schulz 2005 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:37.07
6 Carl Clausen 2005 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:37.15

Heat 8 (11:52)
1 Lasse Rohrbeck 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 01:33.48
2 Florian Schmolt 2005 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:32.73
3 Valentin Thordal 2005 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:31.59
4 Andreas Nikolajsen 2005 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:32.20
5 Felix Negrea 2005 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 01:32.93
6 Piet Noack 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 01:33.91

Heat 9 (11:54)
1 Valdemar Menck Nielsen 2005 Helsingør Svømmeklub 01:28.90
2 Leander Scheer 2005 SVV Plauen (TW) 01:28.44
3 Jannes Marten Pufahl 2006 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 01:23.50
4 Nicolas Duvander 2005 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:25.19
5 Felix Tjärnberg 2005 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:28.87
6 Jules Bohnert 2005 SG TSB/08 Flensburg (NL) 01:31.16

Heat 10 (11:56)
1 Gustav Hillestrøm 2004 Helsingør Svømmeklub
2 Lucas T. Mortensen 2004 Helsingør Svømmeklub
3 Kasper Henriksen 2004 Viborg Svømme Klub 01:48.29
4 Lucas Gyllenskiöld 2004 Simklubben Triton 01:58.11
5 Alexander Kjeldsen 2004 Kolding SK
6 Peter Sindberg Lauritzen 2004 Viborg Svømme Klub

Heat 11 (11:58)
1 Johannes Hildebrandt 2004 SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 01:46.97
2 Isaac Rasmussen 2004 Kristianstads SLS 01:44.74
3 Sebastian Bo Kirkegaard 2004 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:43.13
4 Filip Esklund Nielsen 2004 Kolding SK 01:44.07
5 Theo Ceplitis 2004 Simklubben Triton 01:44.91
6 Oscar Tram 2004 Kristianstads SLS 01:48.05

Heat 12 (12:00)
1 Frederik D. Liboriussen 2004 Viborg Svømme Klub 01:41.67
2 Olle Olsson 2004 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:39.19
3 Lasse Metz Mondrup 2004 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:35.85
4 Simon Hensel 2004 TSV Klausdorf 01:39.01
5 Nichlas Nordlund Hansen 2004 Kolding SK 01:41.09
6 Jannik Sumann 2004 Schwimmfreunde Meckelfeld 01:41.95

Heat 13 (12:02)
1 Arik Lange 2004 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 01:34.15
2 Theo Matthiessen 2004 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 01:33.91
3 Daniel Gimm 2004 Viborg Svømme Klub 01:33.42
4 William Studsgaard 2004 Rønne Svømme Klub 01:33.48
5 Kris Jensen 2004 Aars Svømmeklub 01:33.93
6 Hannes Voigt 2004 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 01:35.54

Heat 14 (12:04)
1 Lucas Went 2004 Potsdamer SV 01:32.50
2 Olle Pettersson 2004 Katrineholms Simsällskap 01:30.93
3 Mathias Marbæk Nielsen 2004 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:30.11
4 Lasse Thulstrup 2004 Kolding SK 01:30.64
5 Leo Gränse 2004 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:31.74
6 Matthias Eiermann 2004 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 01:32.77

Heat 15 (12:06)
1 Kasper Nygren 2004 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:29.40
2 Malthe Stahl Olsen 2004 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:28.51
3 Nils John 2004 SVV Plauen (TW) 01:26.62
4 Christoffer R.S. Pedersen 2004 O.S.L.F. (STO) 01:28.47
5 David Olofsson 2004 Simklubben Triton 01:28.82
6 Alexander Trommer 2004 SSV Freiberg (TW) 01:29.54
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Event-No. 6
100m Individual Medley Men
Heat 16 (12:08)
1 Louis Rößler 2004 SSV Aue-Schneeberg (TW) 01:25.86
2 Teo Mravac 2004 Varberg Sim 01:24.36
3 Alan Jovic 2004 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:23.94
4 Oscar Pedersen 2004 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:24.06
5 Úlfur Páll Andrason 2004 Reykjavik 01:24.92
6 Adam Juliusson 2004 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:26.42

Heat 17 (12:10)
1 Milan Schmalz 2004 Preetzer TSV 01:21.55
2 Jonas Lykke Sandison 2004 Nyborg Svømmeklub 01:20.16
3 Mads Juul Henriksen 2004 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 01:16.46
4 William Lundblad 2004 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:17.88
5 Mads Iversen 2004 Svømmeklubben Tempo (ESV) 01:20.46
6 Malte Almqvist 2004 Varberg Sim 01:22.51

Heat 18 (12:12)
1
2 Amadeus Ahlman 2003 Katrineholms Simsällskap 02:01.18
3 Steven Klante 2003 SV Nordhausen 90 01:42.16
4 Casper Andersen 2003 Grindsted Svømmeklub 01:43.68
5
6

Heat 19 (12:14)
1 Theo Voß 2003 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 01:40.65
2 David Alderbrink 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:39.99
3 Filip af Klinteberg 2003 Simklubben Triton 01:38.27
4 Neo Palenmark 2003 Simklubben Triton 01:39.91
5 Rasmus Pedersen 2003 Landskrona Simsällskap 01:40.26
6 Erik Aldrin 2003 Katrineholms Simsällskap 01:41.81

Heat 20 (12:16)
1 Herman Modig 2003 Kristianstads SLS 01:35.98
2 Mattis Engström 2003 Osby Simsällskap 01:34.29
3 Jacob Thomsen 2003 Nyborg Svømmeklub 01:33.48
4 Frederik Munk Nyhus 2003 Grindsted Svømmeklub 01:33.82
5 Louis Ladewig 2003 SSV Aue-Schneeberg (TW) 01:34.74
6 Jakob Bjerg Snekkersten 2003 Helsingør Svømmeklub 01:38.22

Heat 21 (12:18)
1 Pascal Nerling 2003 Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 01:32.06
2 Sune Lyngesen 2003 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:31.43
3 Olle Rasmusson 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:30.76
4 Måns Rydergren 2003 Katrineholms Simsällskap 01:31.38
5 Anton Pedersen 2003 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:31.98
6 Anders Elsborg 2003 Viborg Svømme Klub 01:33.18

Heat 22 (12:20)
1 Oliver Kock 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:29.14
2 Viktor Wiberg 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:28.70
3 Anton Rautiainen 2003 Katrineholms Simsällskap 01:27.24
4 Filip Cederholm 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:27.40
5 Isak Christiansson 2003 Tyringe Simsällskap 01:28.77
6 Douglas Nilsson 2003 Simsällskapet Delfin 01:30.19

Heat 23 (12:22)
1 Malik Lodberg Klein 2003 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:27.07
2 Casper Bang Clausen 2003 O.S.L.F. (STO) 01:25.59
3 Vincent Möller 2003 Simsällskapet Delfin 01:24.75
4 Alexander Larsson 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:25.11
5 Max-Christoph Hähnel 2003 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 01:26.16
6 Markus Rydgren 2003 Landskrona Simsällskap 01:27.17

Heat 24 (12:24)
1 Kalle Edelhamre 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:24.01
2 Arvid Nilsson 2003 Simklubben Triton 01:23.45
3 Julian Schlag 2003 TSV Klausdorf 01:22.41
4 Tomislav Corluka 2003 Kristianstads SLS 01:23.33
5 Kim Doan Nguyen 2003 Svømmeklubben Triton Vejle (ESV) 01:23.76
6 Phillip Geike 2003 LSV Delphin 1990 01:24.22

Heat 25 (12:26)
1 Daniel Østerballe 2003 Viborg Svømme Klub 01:21.44
2 Even Halmich 2003 SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 01:21.01
3 Jeremy Stöckel 2003 SSV Freiberg (TW) 01:20.19
4 Mark Kuhlmann 2003 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 01:20.84
5 Sune Schaarup 2003 Svømmeklubben Triton Vejle (ESV) 01:21.28
6 Oliver Renner 2003 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:21.76
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Event-No. 6
100m Individual Medley Men
Heat 26 (12:28)
1 Vlad Lupu 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:19.56
2 Alfred Feldskov 2003 Svendborg Svømme Klub 01:17.55
3 Lucas Lehmann 2003 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:17.21
4 Daniel Damsbo 2003 Svømmeklubben Triton Vejle (ESV) 01:17.49
5 Aske Sommerlund Pedersen 2003 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:19.34
6 Jens Riisgaard-Jensen 2003 Aars Svømmeklub 01:20.04

Heat 27 (12:29)
1 Henning Cederlund 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:15.51
2 Bjarne Rahn 2003 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 01:14.81
3 Jacob Söderberg 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:13.53
4 Nikolai Sander 2003 Svømmeklubben Smut Terndrup 01:14.52
5 Kevin Grahn 2003 Katrineholms Simsällskap 01:15.37
6 Lauritz Baad Ellekjær 2003 Svømmeklubben Triton Vejle (ESV) 01:17.06

Heat 28 (12:31)
1
2 Pelle Huldén 2002 Varberg Sim
3 Mikkel Nissen 2002 Nyborg Svømmeklub 01:38.11
4 Noa Carlenius 2002 Varberg Sim
5 Viking Josefson 2002 Varberg Sim
6

Heat 29 (12:33)
1 Mattis Rieger 2002 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:34.58
2 Jonas Brinkmann 2002 Grindsted Svømmeklub 01:33.23
3 Noel Persson 2002 Simklubben Triton 01:30.03
4 Alfred Thunell 2002 Landskrona Simsällskap 01:32.02
5 Lukas Bach Mikkelsen 2002 Kolding SK 01:33.70
6 David Tuan V. Valbjørn 2002 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:35.40

Heat 30 (12:35)
1 Matias Kjær 2002 Aars Svømmeklub 01:26.30
2 Jacob Ludik 2002 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:25.00
3 Tom Wernicke 2002 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:24.26
4 Anton Leth 2002 Svømmeklubben Triton Vejle (ESV) 01:24.48
5 Joachim Hedegaard Nielsen 2002 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:26.14
6 Haris Jazavac 2002 Kristianstads SLS 01:27.19

Heat 31 (12:37)
1 Matti Schulze 2002 ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 01:22.61
2 Magnus T. M. Jensen 2002 Svømmeklubben Triton Vejle (ESV) 01:21.41
3 Hjalte Flader Skov 2002 Svendborg Svømme Klub 01:18.98
4 Anders Malmberg 2002 Katrineholms Simsällskap 01:19.12
5 Harry Petersson 2002 Kristianstads SLS 01:21.59
6 Franz Wilhelm Stritzel 2002 SV Nordhausen 90 01:23.25

Heat 32 (12:39)
1 Mikkel Riis 2002 Viborg Svømme Klub 01:17.66
2 Oliver Hallenborg 2002 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 01:16.63
3 Jesper Torben Sievers 2002 Tus Clausthal-Zellerfeld von 1849 01:16.03
4 Róbert Pálmason 2002 Reykjavik 01:16.32
5 Christoffer B. Lauridsen 2002 Aars Svømmeklub 01:17.58
6 Jacob Christensen 2002 Svømmeklubben Triton Vejle (ESV) 01:18.49

Heat 33 (12:41)
1 Stefan Hansen 2002 Svendborg Svømme Klub 01:15.71
2 Peter Weigelt 2002 SSV Freiberg (TW) 01:14.69
3 William Ohrt 2002 Kolding SK 01:14.04
4 Tómas Magnússon 2002 Reykjavik 01:14.12
5 Ahmed Sadoon 2002 Kristianstads SLS 01:14.90
6 Fredrik Nilsson 2002 Simklubben Triton 01:15.90

Heat 34 (12:42)
1 Niels Paul Möller 2002 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 01:12.66
2 Ilja Sukhanov 2002 SSV Freiberg (TW) 01:12.36
3 Casper Brinch 2002 Svømmeklubben Tempo (ESV) 01:11.57
4 Markus Bjørnestad 2002 Aarhus Idrætsforening Af 1900 01:11.76
5 Cedric von der Reith 2002 SV Zwickau 04 (TW) 01:12.51
6 Joshua Dannevang 2002 Kolding SK 01:13.70

Heat 35 (12:44)
1 Niklas Katron 2002 Tus Clausthal-Zellerfeld von 1849 01:11.27
2 Birkan Ates 2002 Simsällskapet Delfin 01:09.83
3 Gustav Stahl 2002 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 01:06.95
4 Mathias Pedersen 2002 Viborg Svømme Klub 01:09.37
5 Magnus Dolleris Schroll 2002 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 01:10.17
6 Emil Kernen 2002 Katrineholms Simsällskap 01:11.38
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Event-No. 7
50m Backstroke Women
Heat 1 (12:46)
1 Mila- Sophie Brade 2007 PSV Schwerin (SV MV)
2 Dicte S. Falkenstrøm 2008 Nyborg Svømmeklub 01:00.10
3 Silvia Martinsen 2007 Helsingør Svømmeklub 00:59.01
4 Ulrikke Skjøth-Rasmussen 2007 Helsingør Svømmeklub 00:59.52
5 Leila Rohde 2007 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 01:03.96
6

Heat 2 (12:47)
1 Millie Møller 2007 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:56.03
2 Nele Matthäi 2007 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:49.96
3 Antonia Graf 2007 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:46.92
4 Sophie Kern 2008 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:49.00
5 Julina Paschke 2007 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:52.28
6 Hanna Emmi Hoffmann 2007 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 00:59.01

Heat 3 (12:48)
1 Kristin Bergmann 2008 ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:55.79
2 Laura Toftgaard 2007 Kolding SK 00:49.41
3 Helene Sachs 2007 SVV Plauen (TW) 00:44.61
4 Emma Matthias 2007 Potsdamer SV 00:48.66
5 Mia Motczinski 2007 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 00:51.23
6 Laura Sophia Jörgensen 2007 SG TSB/08 Flensburg (NL) 00:57.54

Heat 4 (12:50)
1 Celina Voigt 2007 LSV Delphin 1990 00:53.75
2 Jolina Schmolt 2008 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:49.00
3 Jasmin Sylvester 2007 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:43.00
4 Samantha Jagt 2007 de Devel 00:47.16
5 Chiara Paetzold 2007 LSV Delphin 1990 00:50.06
6 Nelly Körner 2008 SVV Plauen (TW) 00:56.85

Heat 5 (12:51)
1 Amalie Kjærgaard Callesen 2006 Kolding SK
2 Kira Steen 2006 de Devel 01:00.99
3 Marie Elisabeth Thorsted 2006 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 01:01.26
4 Mara Pabsch 2005 VfL Bad Nenndorf
5 Anna Steege 2005 VfL Bad Nenndorf 00:59.08
6 Maria Wildemann 2005 TSV Klausdorf 01:01.09

Heat 6 (12:53)
1 Liva Burgaard 2006 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 00:56.62
2 Juliane Herr 2006 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:52.28
3 Greta Löser 2006 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:49.59
4 Lucca Kanstrup-Clausen 2006 Helsingør Svømmeklub 00:51.04
5 Kadisha Ernst 2006 TSV Klausdorf 00:53.29
6

Heat 7 (12:54)
1 Layla Fischler 2006 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 00:48.50
2 Jette Prüfer 2006 SV Handwerk Leipzig 00:48.47
3 Kamille Mikkelsen 2006 Nyborg Svømmeklub 00:48.16
4 Ida Köpp 2006 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 00:48.36
5 Zyna Schreiber 2006 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:48.49
6 Stella Clara Reni Heinrich 2006 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 00:48.61

Heat 8 (12:55)
1 Alexandra Krause 2006 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 00:47.17
2 Louisa Reichel 2006 ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:46.32
3 Nele Prüfer 2006 SV Handwerk Leipzig 00:45.97
4 Charlotte Luisa Kopp 2006 Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:46.06
5 Marie Lehmann 2006 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:46.95
6 Yasmine Strandh 2006 Landskrona Simsällskap 00:47.26

Heat 9 (12:56)
1 Lydia Körner 2006 SVV Plauen (TW) 00:45.09
2 My Pettersson 2006 Landskrona Simsällskap 00:42.96
3 Sveda Naima Grude 2006 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:40.86
4 Melina Renneberg 2006 ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:42.01
5 Naja Færgemann 2006 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 00:43.79
6 Arendse Arrild Lyngfeldt 2006 Helsingør Svømmeklub 00:45.86

Heat 10 (12:58)
1 Nicola Grebe 2006 SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:44.60
2 Nina Hirsch 2006 SV Handwerk Leipzig 00:42.79
3 Sophie Niethe 2006 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:40.17
4 Ira Helene Hünnebeck 2006 Potsdamer SV 00:41.95
5 Louisa Pehle 2006 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:43.33
6 Laura Hofmann 2006 SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:45.70
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Event-No. 7
50m Backstroke Women
Heat 11 (12:59)
1 Moa Ekberg 2006 Landskrona Simsällskap 00:44.30
2 Paulina Schulz 2006 ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:42.63
3 Nelia Will 2006 SVV Plauen (TW) 00:39.78
4 Jolyne Kowalle 2006 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:41.66
5 Lilian Marie Dürr 2006 Potsdamer SV 00:43.04
6 Leyla Oversluizen 2006 de Devel 00:45.46

Heat 12 (13:00)
1
2 Neele Möller 2005 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 00:54.51
3 Leonie Crabiell 2005 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 00:53.44
4 Emma Widerfors 2005 Kristianstads SLS 00:53.57
5 Katrine G. Kristensen 2005 Helsingør Svømmeklub 00:58.28
6

Heat 13 (13:01)
1 Yonah Lüdersen 2005 TSV Klausdorf 00:52.07
2 Nicole Christiansen 2005 Nyborg Svømmeklub 00:51.35
3 Fro Grete Bielenberg 2005 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 00:50.94
4 Cassandra Spring 2005 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 00:51.19
5 Laura Sibel Dahl 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:51.91
6 Ida Marie Jörgensen 2005 SG TSB/08 Flensburg (NL) 00:52.31

Heat 14 (13:03)
1 Linea Lodberg Klein 2005 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 00:49.53
2 Carlotta Kosching 2005 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 00:49.08
3 Alma Olander 2005 Helsingør Svømmeklub 00:48.57
4 Ineke Kruse 2005 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 00:49.04
5 Martha Schreiber 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:49.17
6 Hannah Vixø Momme 2005 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 00:50.79

Heat 15 (13:04)
1 Mathilde Ramsgaard 2005 Helsingør Svømmeklub 00:47.85
2 Amanda Pålsson 2005 Simklubben Triton 00:44.26
3 Emilia Auerbach 2005 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:43.96
4 Amelie Skrzypcak 2005 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 00:43.97
5 Lina Filuca Hersbro 2005 Helsingør Svømmeklub 00:47.24
6 Marie-Sophie Otto 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:48.46

Heat 16 (13:05)
1 Teresa Francesca Fritzsch 2005 SV Zwickau 04 (TW) 00:43.59
2 Lilly Bargenda 2005 ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:43.01
3 Nele Kraske 2005 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:42.64
4 Selma Seipp 2005 Simsällskapet Delfin 00:42.73
5 Marta Magnúsdóttir 2005 Reykjavik 00:43.48
6 Isabell Rothgordt 2005 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:43.80

Heat 17 (13:06)
1 Leoni Rampas 2005 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:41.78
2 Elina Holgersson 2005 Osby Simsällskap 00:40.04
3 Emma König 2005 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:38.07
4 Anna Varming 2005 Viborg Svømme Klub 00:39.31
5 Maria Sorge 2005 SV 1990 Zschopau (TW) 00:41.11
6 Isa Maes 2005 de Devel 00:42.59

Heat 18 (13:07)
1 Ella Röiseth 2005 Landskrona Simsällskap 00:41.75
2 Nicoline Kornum-Svensson 2005 Kolding SK 00:39.57
3 Eden Sydney Schröder 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:38.06
4 Maja Björnström 2005 Simklubben Triton 00:39.09
5 Luisa Bildt 2005 SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:40.18
6 Ida Jacobsen 2005 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:42.19

Heat 19 (13:09)
1 Zinna Bengtsson Nimander 2005 Simklubben Triton 00:41.36
2 Finja Schönerstedt 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:39.34
3 Susanna Prochaska 2005 ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:37.19
4 Fenja Romanski 2005 Svømmeklubben Smut Terndrup 00:38.64
5 Asha Lobberegt 2005 de Devel 00:40.15
6 Eliana Plontke 2005 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:42.12
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Event-No. 8
50m Backstroke Men
Heat 1 (13:20)
1
2 Marius Dyrgaard Tholstrup 2005 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 01:09.86
3 Mikkel Hyldahl 2005 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:06.23
4 Alexander Okkerholm 2005 Nyborg Svømmeklub 01:07.40
5 Oliver J. L. Andersen 2006 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen
6

Heat 2 (13:21)
1 Melvin Carlsson 2005 Kristianstads SLS 01:03.05
2 Linus Heinrichsen 2006 Helsingør Svømmeklub 01:01.96
3 Asger Østergaard 2005 Svendborg Svømme Klub 00:58.34
4 Marvin Mitze 2006 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 00:59.41
5 Alexander Drachmann 2005 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:02.52
6 Quentin Bähn 2007 VfL Bad Nenndorf 01:04.45

Heat 3 (13:23)
1 Frederik Nielsen 2006 Nyborg Svømmeklub 00:56.96
2 Victor Borg 2005 Simklubben Triton 00:56.63
3 Henning Maaß 2005 Preetzer TSV 00:54.51
4 Kilian Ebeling 2006 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 00:54.57
5 Georg Duderstadt 2005 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:56.75
6 Luca Schmidt 2007 SV Hof 1911 (TW) 00:57.50

Heat 4 (13:24)
1 Oskar Foss 2006 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:54.04
2 Lenny Richter 2005 SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:53.21
3 Sean Mamoudzad 2005 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 00:52.67
4 Matteo Stibenz 2006 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:52.91
5 Ville Torkelsson 2005 Osby Simsällskap 00:53.33
6 Jonne Kjell Schröder 2006 Preetzer TSV 00:54.13

Heat 5 (13:25)
1 Karl Oredsson 2006 Simsällskapet Delfin 00:51.72
2 Anton Ritter 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:50.21
3 Jonathan Olofsson 2006 Simklubben Triton 00:48.76
4 Mattis Jona Hansen 2006 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 00:48.96
5 Felix Tjärnberg 2005 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:50.68
6 Benjamin Olsson 2006 Simsällskapet Delfin 00:52.36

Heat 6 (13:27)
1 Patric Bierwagen 2006 SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:47.95
2 Johannes Uhlig 2006 SSV Aue-Schneeberg (TW) 00:47.56
3 Eric Nell 2006 Simsällskapet Delfin 00:47.22
4 Theo Jäck 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:47.42
5 Svyatoslav Motylenko 2006 SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:47.75
6 Finn Hagge 2005 Preetzer TSV 00:48.00

Heat 7 (13:28)
1 Fiete Deißler 2006 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:46.98
2 Karl Bülow 2006 SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (SV MV) 00:44.87
3 Charlie Lantzsch 2006 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:44.27
4 Philipp Fehmel 2005 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:44.65
5 Xavier Strese 2006 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:44.99
6 Deniz Adrian Wilken 2006 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 00:47.20

Heat 8 (13:29)
1 Alexander Soputnyak 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:43.77
2 Lasse Rohrbeck 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:41.77
3 Aaron Leupold 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:37.99
4 Ole-Einar Bührig 2006 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:41.03
5 Leander Scheer 2005 SVV Plauen (TW) 00:42.46
6 Christoph Straßburger 2007 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:44.25

Heat 9 (13:30)
1 Piet Noack 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:43.31
2 Lukas David Schulz 2005 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:41.32
3 Paul Rickert 2005 SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (SV MV) 00:37.45
4 Erk Friedmar Schaarschmidt 2005 Potsdamer SV 00:38.91
5 Felix Negrea 2005 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:42.18
6 Magnus Bergmann 2006 ATSV Freiberg (TW) 00:44.12

Heat 10 (13:31)
1 Tom-Niclas Böttcher 2005 ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:42.88
2 Lennard Zichner 2005 Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:41.07
3 Jannes Marten Pufahl 2006 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 00:35.80
4 Jonas Paul Obermark 2005 SG TSB/08 Flensburg (NL) 00:38.09
5 Jeremy Kunz 2005 SV Zwickau 04 (TW) 00:42.11
6 Anton König 2007 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:44.00
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Event-No. 8
50m Backstroke Men
Heat 11 (13:33)
1 Peter Sindberg Lauritzen 2004 Viborg Svømme Klub
2 Ben Luca Borowski 2004 PSV Schwerin (SV MV)
3 Gustav Hillestrøm 2004 Helsingør Svømmeklub
4 Anton Knudsen 2003 Rønne Svømme Klub
5 Mikkel Brinck 2003 Aarhus Idrætsforening Af 1900
6 Niels-Gustav Skov 2003 Aarhus Idrætsforening Af 1900

Heat 12 (13:34)
1 Lucas Gyllenskiöld 2004 Simklubben Triton 01:12.48
2 Vania Danilkin 2004 Kolding SK 00:57.78
3 Oscar Tram 2004 Kristianstads SLS 00:55.60
4 Valdemar Stahl 2004 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 00:55.64
5 Marcus Albæk 2004 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 00:59.26
6

Heat 13 (13:36)
1 Olle Olsson 2004 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:53.61
2 Lasse Metz Mondrup 2004 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:51.94
3 Jannik Sumann 2004 Schwimmfreunde Meckelfeld 00:51.56
4 Alexander Kjeldsen 2004 Kolding SK 00:51.77
5 Jonathan Grotherus 2004 Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:53.35
6 Sebastian Bo Kirkegaard 2004 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 00:53.93

Heat 14 (13:37)
1 Kasper Marcusson Madsen 2004 Simklubben Triton 00:51.03
2 Mathias Marbæk Nielsen 2004 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:48.76
3 Jonas Petersen 2004 Preetzer TSV 00:47.66
4 Leo Gränse 2004 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:48.58
5 Isaac Rasmussen 2004 Kristianstads SLS 00:50.89
6 Bennet Witthöft 2004 Preetzer TSV 00:51.33

Heat 15 (13:38)
1 Kasper Nygren 2004 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:46.63
2 Oscar Pedersen 2004 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 00:45.76
3 Malthe Stahl Olsen 2004 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 00:44.68
4 Alan Jovic 2004 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:45.29
5 Matthias Eiermann 2004 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:46.54
6 Cedric Jahnke 2004 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:47.22

Heat 16 (13:39)
1 Robert Auerbach 2004 Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:44.06
2 Arik Lange 2004 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:43.57
3 Liart Schulz 2004 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:42.73
4 Erik Kofahl 2004 TSV Klausdorf 00:43.03
5 Hannes Voigt 2004 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:43.60
6 Adam Juliusson 2004 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:44.57

Heat 17 (13:41)
1 Theo Matthiessen 2004 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 00:41.82
2 Mads Peter Hansen 2004 Viborg Svømme Klub 00:40.08
3 Linus Merten Simonides 2004 ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:35.33
4 David Olofsson 2004 Simklubben Triton 00:37.50
5 Nils John 2004 SVV Plauen (TW) 00:40.67
6 Johannes Beier 2004 SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:42.49

Heat 18 (13:42)
1 Olle Pettersson 2004 Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:41.21
2 Leon Niclas Thiel 2004 SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (SV MV) 00:39.16
3 Erik Thielicke 2004 LSV Delphin 1990 00:35.26
4 Paul Panzer 2004 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:36.43
5 Lucas Went 2004 Potsdamer SV 00:40.54
6 Lasse Thulstrup 2004 Kolding SK 00:42.45

Heat 19 (13:43)
1 Mads Iversen 2004 Svømmeklubben Tempo (ESV) 00:40.85
2 Úlfur Páll Andrason 2004 Reykjavik 00:38.12
3 Jay Vries 2004 de Devel 00:32.76
4 Anton Zeno Rauch 2004 Potsdamer SV 00:35.47
5 Aapo Kinnunen 2004 Raision Urheilijat 00:40.16
6 Alexander Trommer 2004 SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:42.01

Heat 20 (13:44)
1 Viktor Wiberg 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:53.90
2 Mats Ole Kurz 2003 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 00:53.58
3 Neo Palenmark 2003 Simklubben Triton 00:52.31
4 David Alderbrink 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:52.64
5 Anders Elsborg 2003 Viborg Svømme Klub 00:53.61
6 Jacob Thomsen 2003 Nyborg Svømmeklub 00:54.34
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Event-No. 8
50m Backstroke Men
Heat 21 (13:45)
1 Amadeus Ahlman 2003 Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:51.25
2 Sune Lyngesen 2003 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:49.67
3 Olle Rasmusson 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:47.36
4 Isak Christiansson 2003 Tyringe Simsällskap 00:48.09
5 Phillip Quist 2003 Rønne Svømme Klub 00:51.22
6 Herman Modig 2003 Kristianstads SLS 00:52.27

Heat 22 (13:47)
1 Oliver Kock 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:46.56
2 Jesper Ring 2003 Landskrona Simsällskap 00:45.45
3 Dennis Schiemann 2003 SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:45.12
4 Lukas Stæhr Bentsen 2003 O.S.L.F. (STO) 00:45.23
5 Tomislav Corluka 2003 Kristianstads SLS 00:45.65
6 Måns Rydergren 2003 Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:46.98

Heat 23 (13:48)
1 Andreas Pedersen 2003 Nyborg Svømmeklub 00:44.40
2 Filip Cederholm 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:43.94
3 Noah Mogschan 2003 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:42.83
4 Torben Knevel 2003 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 00:43.00
5 Sune Schaarup 2003 Svømmeklubben Triton Vejle (ESV) 00:44.05
6 Jonas Krammer Knudsen 2003 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:44.65

Heat 24 (13:49)
1 Moritz Goldammer 2003 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:42.59
2 Luca Wolkewitz 2003 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 00:41.91
3 Erik Aldrin 2003 Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:41.76
4 Frederik Munk Nyhus 2003 Grindsted Svømmeklub 00:41.78
5 Theo Voß 2003 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 00:42.53
6 Max-Christoph Hähnel 2003 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 00:42.59

Heat 25 (13:50)
1 Aske Sommerlund Pedersen 2003 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:40.69
2 Pascal Nerling 2003 Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:40.57
3 Gene Gränzer 2003 SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 00:39.66
4 Lauritz Baad Ellekjær 2003 Svømmeklubben Triton Vejle (ESV) 00:40.12
5 Kalle Edelhamre 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:40.66
6 Jeppe Haurum 2003 Grindsted Svømmeklub 00:40.96

Heat 26 (13:51)
1 Douglas Nilsson 2003 Simsällskapet Delfin 00:39.11
2 Logi Freyr Arnarsson 2003 Reykjavik 00:38.80
3 Vincent Möller 2003 Simsällskapet Delfin 00:38.58
4 Caspar Neumann 2003 ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:38.67
5 Anton Rautiainen 2003 Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:39.03
6 Gustav Anton Bewernitz 2003 SG TSB/08 Flensburg (NL) 00:39.47

Heat 27 (13:52)
1 Oliver Renner 2003 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:37.41
2 Henning Cederlund 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:35.57
3 Kevin Grahn 2003 Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:31.70
4 Linus Forsgren 2003 Simklubben Triton 00:34.50
5 Jonas Kjær 2003 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:36.67
6 Mattis Engström 2003 Osby Simsällskap 00:38.20

Heat 28 (13:53)
1 Malthe Elkjær 2003 Svømmeklubben Tempo (ESV) 00:37.26
2 Aku Kaila 2003 Raision Urheilijat 00:35.52
3 Hanno Böckmann 2003 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:31.16
4 Jacob Söderberg 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 00:34.27
5 Jeremy Stöckel 2003 SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:35.87
6 Benedict Völker 2003 SV Nordhausen 90 00:37.94

Heat 29 (13:54)
1 Finn Bergmann 2003 Potsdamer SV 00:36.70
2 Adrian Paschke 2003 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 00:35.22
3 Fiete Plath 2003 SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (SV MV) 00:31.00
4 Arvid Nilsson 2003 Simklubben Triton 00:34.00
5 Jonas Böcklein 2003 Potsdamer SV 00:35.60
6 Finn Arik Schwermer 2003 Potsdamer SV 00:37.51

Heat 30 (13:55)
1 Magnus T. M. Jensen 2002 Svømmeklubben Triton Vejle (ESV)
2 Hjalte Flader Skov 2002 Svendborg Svømme Klub
3 Tom Maschmann 2002 VfL Bad Nenndorf 00:49.16
4 Joachim Hedegaard Nielsen 2002 Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 00:56.67
5 Andreas Blaaberg 2002 Svømmeklubben Triton Vejle (ESV)
6
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Event-No. 8
50m Backstroke Men
Heat 31 (13:57)
1 Max Thurn 2002 Simsällskapet Delfin 00:43.79
2 Róbert Pálmason 2002 Reykjavik 00:42.90
3 Pelle Huldén 2002 Varberg Sim 00:40.73
4 Casper Brinch 2002 Svømmeklubben Tempo (ESV) 00:42.08
5 Haris Jazavac 2002 Kristianstads SLS 00:43.05
6 Harry Petersson 2002 Kristianstads SLS 00:46.09

Heat 32 (13:58)
1 Noel Persson 2002 Simklubben Triton 00:38.28
2 Niels Aurich 2002 Chemnitzer PSV (TW) 00:35.88
3 Thor Grandin 2002 Simklubben Triton 00:32.60
4 Cedric von der Reith 2002 SV Zwickau 04 (TW) 00:34.90
5 Oliver Hallenborg 2002 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 00:37.03
6 Tom Wernicke 2002 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 00:39.94

Heat 33 (13:59)
1 Vikar Máni Þórsson 2002 Reykjavik 00:37.43
2 Dimitris Papoutsis 2002 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:35.27
3 Emil Kernen 2002 Katrineholms Simsällskap 00:31.57
4 Jesper Torben Sievers 2002 Tus Clausthal-Zellerfeld von 1849 00:34.70
5 Emil Frydenholm 2002 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 00:37.00
6 Runólfur Þorláksson 2002 Reykjavik 00:38.72

Heat 34 (14:00)
1 Peter Weigelt 2002 SSV Freiberg (TW) 00:37.31
2 Lukas Schuster 2002 SSV Aue-Schneeberg (TW) 00:35.17
3 Lennart Piechnick 2002 KSV Neptun Berlin von 1889 00:30.66
4 Tómas Magnússon 2002 Reykjavik 00:32.73
5 Matti Schulze 2002 ESV Frankfurt (Oder) 1948 00:36.91
6 William Svarer 2002 Kolding SK 00:38.68

Event-No. 9
100m Butterfly Women
Heat 1 (14:01)
1 Louisa Pehle 2006 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 02:03.96
2 Ira Helene Hünnebeck 2006 Potsdamer SV 01:35.20
3 Nelia Will 2006 SVV Plauen (TW) 01:28.43
4 Sophie Niethe 2006 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:31.67
5 Sofie A. Wolf 2006 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:51.77
6 Hoai-My Ho Buu 2006 AMTV-FTV Hamburg

Heat 2 (14:04)
1
2 Leonie Crabiell 2005 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 02:02.16
3 Emilia Auerbach 2005 STV Limbach-Oberfrohna (TW) 01:42.80
4 Luisa Bildt 2005 SV Wasserfreunde Brandenburg 01:43.97
5 Liv Axelsson 2005 Kristianstads SLS
6

Heat 3 (14:06)
1 Nele Kraske 2005 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:38.68
2 Finja Schönerstedt 2005 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 01:31.11
3 Isabell Rothgordt 2005 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:18.19
4 Elina Holgersson 2005 Osby Simsällskap 01:29.06
5 Leoni Rampas 2005 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:35.00
6 Nike Paula Mumm 2005 SG TSB/08 Flensburg (NL) 01:40.00
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Event-No. 10
100m Butterfly Men
Heat 1 (14:08)
1 Magnus Bergmann 2006 ATSV Freiberg (TW)
2 Felix Heyder 2006 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 02:05.76
3 Valdemar Menck Nielsen 2005 Helsingør Svømmeklub 01:50.27
4 Ludvig Hoff 2005 Landskrona Simsällskap 01:57.45
5 Bjarne Rehkamp 2005 SG TSB/08 Flensburg (NL)
6

Heat 2 (14:11)
1 Thies Marten Schwermer 2007 Potsdamer SV 01:40.00
2 Erk Friedmar Schaarschmidt 2005 Potsdamer SV 01:29.98
3 Paul Rickert 2005 SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (SV MV) 01:23.31
4 Nicolas Duvander 2005 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:29.19
5 Tobias Staghøj Andersen 2006 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:39.19
6 Jules Bohnert 2005 SG TSB/08 Flensburg (NL) 01:40.93

Heat 3 (14:13)
1 Jannik Sumann 2004 Schwimmfreunde Meckelfeld 01:45.49
2 Erik Thielicke 2004 LSV Delphin 1990 01:41.99
3 Viggo Thomsen 2004 Landskrona Simsällskap 01:38.11
4 Steven Jahnke 2004 SG Aufbau Eisenhüttenstadt 01:40.35
5 Úlfur Páll Andrason 2004 Reykjavik 01:44.97
6 Daniel Gimm 2004 Viborg Svømme Klub

Heat 4 (14:15)
1 Anders Mose 2004 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:31.74
2 William Studsgaard 2004 Rønne Svømme Klub 01:27.58
3 Malte Rasch 2004 Rønne Svømme Klub 01:26.03
4 Louis Rößler 2004 SSV Aue-Schneeberg (TW) 01:26.43
5 Milan Schmalz 2004 Preetzer TSV 01:30.30
6 Lukas Hedegaard 2004 Viborg Svømme Klub 01:36.88

Heat 5 (14:17)
1 Leon Niclas Thiel 2004 SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (SV MV) 01:22.87
2 Mads Juul Henriksen 2004 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 01:17.76
3 Jay Vries 2004 de Devel 01:12.17
4 Lars Riisgaard-Jensen 2004 Aars Svømmeklub 01:15.76
5 Malte Almqvist 2004 Varberg Sim 01:20.31
6 Mads Iversen 2004 Svømmeklubben Tempo (ESV) 01:25.41

Heat 6 (14:19)
1 Daniel Østerballe 2003 Viborg Svømme Klub
2 Neo Palenmark 2003 Simklubben Triton 01:40.75
3 Luca Bally 2003 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:46.52
4 Lasse Skyt Frederiksen 2002 Kolding SK 01:41.93
5 Jacob Ludik 2002 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:25.13
6 Mikkel Riis 2002 Viborg Svømme Klub 01:28.67

Heat 7 (14:21)
1
2 Torben Knevel 2003 AMTV-FTV Hamburg 01:36.26
3 Markus Rydgren 2003 Landskrona Simsällskap 01:31.50
4 Benedict Völker 2003 SV Nordhausen 90 01:36.20
5 Joe Tani Fohlmann 2003 O.S.L.F. (STO) 01:38.38
6

Heat 8 (14:23)
1 Douglas Nilsson 2003 Simsällskapet Delfin 01:29.79
2 Viktor Wiberg 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:28.84
3 Gustav Anton Bewernitz 2003 SG TSB/08 Flensburg (NL) 01:26.90
4 Phillip Geike 2003 LSV Delphin 1990 01:27.30
5 Tobias Svenningsen 2003 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:29.30
6 Alexander Larsson 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:30.07

Heat 9 (14:25)
1 Daniel Damsbo 2003 Svømmeklubben Triton Vejle (ESV) 01:19.38
2 Wenzel Schley 2003 SV Olympia Rostock (SV MV) 01:16.94
3 Adrian Paschke 2003 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 01:15.21
4 Linus Forsgren 2003 Simklubben Triton 01:15.30
5 Aku Kaila 2003 Raision Urheilijat 01:17.70
6 Arvid Nilsson 2003 Simklubben Triton 01:20.83

Heat 10 (14:27)
1 Felix Neumann 2003 SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (SV MV) 01:14.40
2 Bjarne Rahn 2003 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 01:12.03
3 Fiete Plath 2003 SC EMPOR Rostock 2000 (SV MV) 01:09.00
4 Jacob Söderberg 2003 Helsingborgs Simsällskap 01:10.48
5 Lauri Kinnunen 2003 Raision Urheilijat 01:14.30
6 Marc Amon Göttmann 2003 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 01:14.87
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Event-No. 10
100m Butterfly Men
Heat 11 (14:28)
1 Janis Trepczik 2002 PSV Schwerin (SV MV) 01:20.74
2 Stefan Hansen 2002 Svendborg Svømme Klub 01:19.27
3 Fredrik Nilsson 2002 Simklubben Triton 01:18.30
4 Ahmed Sadoon 2002 Kristianstads SLS 01:19.13
5 William Ohrt 2002 Kolding SK 01:20.22
6

Heat 12 (14:30)
1 Noa Carlenius 2002 Varberg Sim 01:14.59
2 Niklas Katron 2002 Tus Clausthal-Zellerfeld von 1849 01:12.76
3 Joshua Dannevang 2002 Kolding SK 01:11.82
4 Tobias Boström 2002 Esbjerg Svømmeklub 01:12.48
5 Jesper Torben Sievers 2002 Tus Clausthal-Zellerfeld von 1849 01:13.36
6 Niels Paul Möller 2002 SV Neptun Kiel (NL) 01:18.00

Heat 13 (14:32)
1 Ilja Sukhanov 2002 SSV Freiberg (TW) 01:11.38
2 Gustav Stahl 2002 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 01:10.98
3 Markus Bjørnestad 2002 Aarhus Idrætsforening Af 1900 01:06.28
4 Mathias Pedersen 2002 Viborg Svømme Klub 01:06.96
5 William Svarer 2002 Kolding SK 01:11.26
6 Magnus Dolleris Schroll 2002 Odense Svømme Klub (STO) 01:11.54

Event-No. 101
4 x 50m Freestyle Women

Event-No. 102
4 x 50m Freestyle Men

Event-No. 103
4 x 50m Freestyle Women
Heat 1 (14:33)
1 1. Team Swim Team Odense
2 1. Team Nyborg Svømmeklub 02:50.00
3 1. Team Kolding SK 02:42.07
4 1. Team Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 02:44.00
5 1. Team PSV Schwerin (SV MV)
6

Heat 2 (14:37)
1 1. Team AMTV-FTV Hamburg 02:30.00
2 6. Team Team Westsachsen VI 02:15.00
3 4. Team Team Westsachsen IV 02:05.00
4 5. Team Team Westsachsen V 02:10.00
5 1. Team Simklubben Triton 02:20.00
6 3. Team Simklubben Triton III 02:40.00

Event-No. 104
4 x 50m Freestyle Men
Heat 1 (14:40)
1
2 1. Team Reykjavik
3 1. Team Swim Team Odense
4 2. Team Swim Team Odense II
5 2. Team Reykjavik II
6
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Event-No. 104
4 x 50m Freestyle Men
Heat 2 (14:41)
1 1. Team Rønne Svømme Klub
2 1. Team Preetzer TSV 02:39.52
3 1. Team AMTV-FTV Hamburg 02:28.80
4 2. Team Nyborg Svømmeklub II 02:30.00
5 2. Team Kolding SK II 03:00.02
6 1. Team PSV Schwerin (SV MV)

Heat 3 (14:45)
1 6. Team Team Westsachsen VI 02:10.00
2 1. Team Svendborg Svømme Klub 02:05.19
3 1. Team Simklubben Triton 02:05.00
4 5. Team Team Westsachsen V 02:05.00
5 1. Team Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen 02:08.00
6 2. Team Støvring Svømmeklub Pingvinen II 02:20.00

Heat 4 (14:47)
1 1. Team Nyborg Svømmeklub 02:04.00
2 1. Team Raision Urheilijat 02:01.06
3 1. Team Elite Swim Vejle 01:59.00
4 4. Team Team Westsachsen IV 02:00.00
5 1. Team Kolding SK 02:03.15
6 1. Team Potsdamer SV 02:04.85


